for operating purposes; the estimate of the revenue the school district will collect if the millage is 
approved and 18 mills are levied in 2022 is approximately $9,317,800 (this is a renewal of millage 
that will expire with the 2021 tax levy)? 

YES [ ] NO [ ] 

WAS: FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX 4,486 

OF WHICH THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR VOTES WERE MARKED 

YES 

AND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-TWO VOTES WERE MARKED 

NO 

3,644 

842 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES GIVEN FOR THE OKEMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS SINKING 
FUND MILLAGE PROPOSAL

[...]

grant to the GRANTEE a sum of money equal to Seventy-Five percent (75%) as reimbursement or as payment 

into an escrow account for escrow closing, of the total eligible cost of acquisition of fee simple title free of all liens 

and encumbrances to the lands in the project area, not to exceed the sum of One Hundred and Twenty-Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($127,500.00). Acquisition of easements or other rights in land less than fee 

simple will be considered on a case by case basis at the discretion of the DEPARMENT .

b. include the following in the total cost of acquisition eligible for grant funding (based on grant percentage)  as provided

[...]

Submitting local matching funds plus 10% of the eligible grant amount to title company for deposit into 

escrow account and providing proof of escrowed funds to the DEPARTMENT.

9. The GRANTEE will:

a. immediately make available all funds needed to pay all necessary costs required to complete the project and to 

provide Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($42,500.00) as local match to this project.  This sum 

represents Twenty-Five percent (25%) of the total eligible cost of acquisition including incidental costs.  Any cost 

overruns incurred to complete the project called for by this Agreement shall be the sole responsibility of the